Public Works Department

FINAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: CDBG FY 19-20 Street Rehabilitation, Sacramento St, Clinton St, Olive St, and Shaffer St
PROJECT NO: Bid No. 190-44; Project No. SP-4110
RACTO RJ Noble Compan@range, CA Date: 102112020
You are hereby directed to make the hercin described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included i the plans and specifications on This contraet
NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the City
Description of work to be done, an estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at the contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental
of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.
The following work is added or deleted. as applicable. from the contract as a change order in accordance with the provisions of Section 3 of the contract specifications. The method of payment shall be as
described for cach item of this change order. The following work is added or deleted, as applicable. from the contract as a change order in aceordance with the provisions of Section 3 of the contract
specifications. The method of payment shall be as described for cach item of this change order.
DESCRIPTION UNIT “UNIT ORIGINAL  ORIGINAL FINAL QUANTITY Increase / (Decrease)
INO. OF WORK PRICE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ___ AMOUNT __ QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
SHAFFER ST IMPROVEMENTS
1 [Fumish and Install Pavement Fabric s 115 SY 75000 |8 86250 | 100000 | s 1.150.00 250.00 S 287.50
2 [ Asphalt Concrete Pavement S 96.00 TON 38200 | s 3667200 | 43585 | s 41.841.60 5385 S 5.169.60
3 [Asphalt Concrete/Subgrade Removal
(Unclassified i s 99.00 [a% 12600 | 1247400 | 12600 | 12.474.00 0.00 s -
4 [Adjust/Remove and Replace Water
Valve Box To Grade per OWD Std No.
101 s 525.00 EA 400 s 2.100.00 5.00 s 2.625.00 1.00 s 525.00
5 [Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover To
Grade per City Std. 408 $ 425.00 EA 1.00 s 425.00 1.00 s 425.00 0.00 s -
6 |Construct Access Ramp with Truncated
Domes per City Std. 121 s 7.200.00 EA 2,00 s 14.400.00 200 s 14.400.00 0.00 s -
7 [Cold plane Asphalt Concrete (Header
Cut Variable Depth 2°- 47) s 4.00 sy 27400 |'s 109600 | 17200 | 68800 | (10200) |'s (408.00)
8 [Inventory and Install Pavement Striping.
Legends, Pavement Marking and RPMs
(Th s 800.00 LS 1.00 s 800.00 1.00 s 800.00 0.00 s -
[ |Sub Total s 68,829.50 S 74,403.60 s 557410
OLIVE ST IMPROVEMENTS
9 |Fumish and Install Pavement Fabric [N SY 1.745.00 200675 | 2.144.00 246560 | 39900 458385
10] Asphalt Concrete Pavement 97.00 TON 337.00 32689.00 | 45800 44.426 00 121.00 11.737.00
11]Asphalt C Removal 99.00 cY. 65.00 643500 | 69.00 6.831.00 400 396.00
12] Adj and Replace Water 525.00 EA 1.00 525.00 1.00 525.00 0.00 -
Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover To
13 | Grade per City Std. 408 s 425.00 EA 1.00 s 425.00 1.00 s 425.00 0.00 s -
Construct Access Ramp with Truncated
14| Domes per City Std. 121 s 7.200.00 EA 4.00 s 28.800.00 400 s 28.800.00 0.00 s -
Remove and Replace Existing Concrete
15 |Spandrel per City Std. 119 s 25.00 SF 360.00 s 900000 | 39319 |s 9.829.75 33.19 s 829.75
Remove and Replace Existing Sidewalk
16 |per City Std. 118 s 1200 SE 85500 |8 10.26000 | 90000 |§ 10.800.00 45.00 s 540.00
Cold plane Asphalt Concrete (Header
17|Cut Variable Depth 2" 4") s 400 SY 100.00 s 40000 9600 |§ 384.00 (4.00) s (16.00)
Inventory and Install Pavement Striping.
18]I cpends. Pavement Marking and RPMs | § 2.300.00 LS 1.00 s 230000 1.00 $ 230000 0.00 s -
Sub Total s 92,840.75 S 106,786.35 S 13,945.60
CLINTON ST IMPROVEMENTS
19[Fumish and Install Pavement Fabric S 115 SY 397500 | 457125 | 450000 | S 5.175.00 525.00 S 603.75
20] Asphalt Conerete Pavement S 98.00 TON 86300 |5 8457400 | 98083 | 9.12134 117.83 S 11.547.34
Asphalt Concrete/Subgrade Removal
%uvnfu. ified s 99.00 cy 169.00 s 1673100 | 16237 | s 16.074.63 (6.63) $ (656.37)
Adjust/Remove and Replace Water
22|Valve Box To Grade per OWD Std No. | § 525.00 EA 3.00 s 1.575.00 400 s 2.100.00 1.00 s 525.00
Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover To
23| Grade per City Std. 408 s 425.00 EA 9.00 s 3.825.00 9.00 $ 3.825.00 0.00 s -
Construct Access Ramp with Truncated
24| Domes per City Std. 121 s 5.100.00 EA 10.00 s 5100000 1000 |s 51.000.00 0.00 s -
Remove Existing Curb and Gutter and
25 |Replace with 8" Curb and Gutter Type A| § 51.00 LE 18000 | 918000 | 18300 |§ 9.333.00 3.00 s 153.00
Remove and Replace Existing Sidewalk
26 |per City Std. 118 s 9.00 SE 250.00 s 225000 25500 |s 229500 5.00 s 45.00
Cold planc Asphalt Concrete (Header
27{Cut Variable Depth 2"- 4%) S 4.00 SY 548,00 s 219200 50222 |s 2.008.88 (45.78) $ (183.12)
Inventory and Install Pavement Striping.
28|Lcpends, Pavement Marking and RPMs | § 1.600.00 LS 1.00 s 1.600.00 1.00 s 1.600.00 0.00 s -
Sub Total S 177,498.25 S 189,532.85 S 12,034.60
SACRAMENTO ST IMPROVEMENT!
(25 Fumish and Install Pavement Fabric 3 15 SY 493300 |§ 567295 | 450000 | S 517500 | (433000 (339795
30 Asphalt Concrete Pavement s 98.00 TON 107200 | $ 10505600 | 126862 | s 124.324.76 196.62 $19.268.76
Asphalt Concrete/Subgrade Removal
31|(Unclassified Excavation) s 99.00 CY. 24800 | 2455200 24430 |s 24.185.70 370) (8366.30)
Adjust/Remove and Replace Water
32|valve OWDStdNo | § 525.00 EA 1200 s 630000 1200 |s 6.300.00 0.00 $0.00
Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover To
33 |Grade per Citv Std. 408 S 425.00 EA .00 s 3.400.00 9.00 s 3.825.00 1.00 $425.00
34|Construct Access Ramp with Truncated | $ 5.100.00 EA 4.00 S 20.400.00 4.00 S 20.400.00 0.00 $0.00
Remove and Replace Existing Concrete
35| Spandrel per City Std. 119 s 20,00 SE 368.00 s 736000 | 41069 |s 821380 4269 $853 80
Remove Existing Curb and Gutter and
36 |Replace with 8" Curb and Gutter Type A| § 51.00 LE 133.00 s 678300 | 36000 |s 1836000 |  227.00 $11.577.00
Remove and Replace Existing Sidewalk
37|per City Std. 118 s 8.50 SE 200.00 $ 1.700.00 16000 |§ 1.360.00 (40.00) (5340.00)
Cold plane Asphalt Concrete (Header
2 [GENREE a1 s 400 sY 16200 |s 64800 | 14511 | s8044]  (1689) ($67.56)
Sub-Total S 18187195 S 212,724.70 $30,852.75
PROJECT TOTAL: $62,407.05
Original Contract Amount: $521,040.45 Original Contract Time: 60
New Contract Amount Including Date of City Council Approval for
Contract Change Orders: $583,447.50 Original Agrement Date: 7/16/2020 [FCCO(If Applicable)
Change from Original Contract 11/10/2028
Amount in Percentage: 11.98% Original Completion Date: 1013012020
Revised Completion Date:
i ed by: Approved:
Project Manager Division Manager
Approved: Approved:
City Engincer Public Works Director
| Approved as to form: Approved:
City Attorney City Manager (If Applicable)
The compensation (time and cost) set forth in this Change Order constitutes the total compensation due (o the Contractor. all Subcontractors, and all suppliers, for the work or change defimed in s Change
(Order, including all impacts on any unchanged work. By signing this Change Order. the Contractor acknowledges and agrees. on behalf of himself. all Subcontractors, and all suppliers, that the stipulated
compensation includes payment for all work contained in this Change Order. plus all payment for the interruption of schedules. extended overhead costs, delays, and all impacts, ripple effects or cumulative
impacts on all other work under this Contract. The signing of this Change Order shall indicate that the Change Order constitutes a full mutual accord and satisfaction for the change and that the time and/or cost
under the Change Order constitutes the total equitable adjustment owed the Contractor. all Subcontractors. and all suppliers. as a result of the change. The Contractor, on behalf of himself, all Subcontractors,
and suppliers. agrees to waive all rights, without exception or reservation of any kind whatsoever, 1o file any further claim or request for cquitable adjustment of any type, for any reasonably foresecable cause
that shall arise out of or as a result of this Change Order or the impact of this Change Order on the remainder of the work under this Contract.
We. the undersigned Contractor. have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agre, if this proposal is approved. that we will provide all equipment, fumish all materials, except as may
otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment, including all overhead and bonds. Therefore the prices are shown above.
0|21 [ 2020 R) Noble
Contractor:
If the Contractor dd€s not signify acceptance of this order, his attention is directed o the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the order work and filing a written protest within the time
therein specified.




